e
7
0

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States <u>Patent and Trademark Office</u>
	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET
	ADEMARKS ONLY
To the director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark	Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s	Yes
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as admir agent	Name: ACL <u>Transportation Services LLC</u>
	Name. Ade transportation dervices see
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐Association	Street Address: 1701 East Market Street
☐General Partnership ☐Limited Partne	ership City: <u>Jeffersonville</u>
⊠Corporation-State	State Indiana
Citizenship (see guidelines) None	Country:USA Zip: 47130
Execution Date(s) <u>July 7, 2009</u>	· <del></del>
Additional names of conveying parties attached?	Yes ⊠ No ☐ Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Na	Corporation Citizenship
☐ Other Release of Trademark Collateral recorded	-   Mount ITC Manage Delawate
5/10/2007 with USPTO at Reel 003540 Frame 0348	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(	s) and identification or description of the Trademark.
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,553,260; 1,643,903; 2,332,621
	Additional sheet(s) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and	Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown)
<ol> <li>Name address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed;</li> <li>Name: UCC Direct Services</li> </ol>	ce 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Attn: Susan O'Brien	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$90.00  XAuthorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Albany	☐ Enclosed
	8. Payment Information:
Phone Number: 800-342-3676	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers $\frac{5083}{1/09}$
	Expiration Date   I / U
Fax Number: <u>800-962-7049</u>	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name:
Email Address: cls-udsalbany@wolterskluwer.com	Additionized ober Name.
9. Signature:	7/8/09
Signature	Total number of pages including cover
<u>ikhwan A.</u> Name of Person Sign	Rafeek sheet, attachments, and document. 3

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-6995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 004019 FRAME: 0097

## RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

(ACL TRANSPORTATION SERVICES LLC)

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release") is made as of July 7, 2009, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as administrative agent (in such capacity as the "Administrative Agent"), the secured party under the Security Agreement referred to below.

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, ACL TRANSPORTATION SERVICES LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("ACLTS"), and certain other entities executed that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of April 27, 2007 (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which ACLTS granted a security interest to the Administrative Agent in certain trademarks and other intellectual property of ACLTS; and

WHEREAS, a Grant of Security Interest - Trademarks executed in connection with said Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 003540, Frame 0348 on May 10, 2007; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to release all its liens on the trademarks and trademark applications of ACLTS identified on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Released Collateral"), and to reconvey any and all rights in the Released Collateral to the persons legally entitled thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby releases all its rights in and to the Released Collateral, reconveys to the persons legally entitled thereto all of the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Released Collateral, all without warranty or representation of any kind.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed on the date first above written.

> WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Name: James M. Stehlik

Title: Vice President

## EXHIBIT A

## **TRADEMARKS**

Mark	Reg. No.
LOUISIANA DOCK	1,553,260
ACT COUNTER	1,643,903
TOUISIĀNĀ] DOOK]	2,332,621

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

OHS West:260678709.1 1696-394 RPG/RPG

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 004019 FRAME: 0099

**RECORDED: 07/08/2009**